LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Robin L. Kelly

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: IL ¢ District: 2

Service: 2013-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-0773
Office: 2329 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: robinkelly.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from lllinois. Born in New York, N. Y., April 30, 1956. Graduated from Rhodes Prep High School, New
York, N. Y., 1973. B. A., Bradley University, Peoria, Ill. , 1977. M. A. , Bradley University, Peoria, Ill. , 1982. Ph. D. ,
Northern lllinois University, DeKalb, Ill. , 2004. Counselor. Community affairs director, Matteson, Ill. , 1992-2006. Member
of the lllinois state house of representatives, 2003-2007. Chief of staff, lllinois state treasurer, 2007-2010. Cook County,
lll., chief administrative officer, 2010-2012. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress, by special
election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Jesse L. Jackson, Jr. , and
reelected to the six succeeding Congresses (April 9, 2013-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Communications and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Energy and Commerce Committee — Standing
e Health Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2013-2025)

Bills sponsored: 153
Bills cosponsored: 2672


https://legilist.com
https://robinkelly.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7499

119 HR
7500

119 HR
6947

119
HRES
996

119 HR
6867

Title

To amend the Consumer Product Safety Act to remove the exclusion of pistols, revolvers,
and other firearms from the definition of consumer product in order to permit the issuance
of safety standards for such articles by the Consumer Product Safety Commission.

Responsible Firearms Marketing Act

SAFE Exit Act of 2026

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Feb 11, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Feb 11, 2026

Forwarded by Subcommittee
to Full Committee by Voice
Vote.

Updated Feb 10, 2026

Impeaching Kristi Lynn Arnold Noem, Secretary of Homeland Security, for high crimes and  Referred to the House

misdemeanors.

NIH Clinical Trial Integrity Act

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7599

119 HR
7591

119
HRES
1066

119 HR
7570

119 HR
7564

Title

To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.

To amend the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to require certain local
educational agencies to distribute guidance to students, parents, and other local
community members regarding firearm safety, and for other purposes.

Expressing the condolences of the House of Representatives and honoring the memory

of the victims of the mass shooting in Aurora, lllinois, on February 15, 2019.

To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow certain advance refunding bonds
for public school districts to be tax-exempt.

To prevent the purchase of ammunition by prohibited purchasers.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Jan 14, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Dec 18, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House
Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Education and
Workforce.

Updated Feb 17, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform.
Updated Feb 13, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Ways and
Means.

Updated Feb 13, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Feb 12, 2026


https://legilist.com

