



Ms. Robin L. Kelly

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: IL • **District:** 2

Service: 2013–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-0773

Office: 2329 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: robinkelly.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Illinois. Born in New York, N. Y. , April 30, 1956. Graduated from Rhodes Prep High School, New York, N. Y. , 1973. B. A. , Bradley University, Peoria, Ill. , 1977. M. A. , Bradley University, Peoria, Ill. , 1982. Ph. D. , Northern Illinois University, DeKalb, Ill. , 2004. Counselor. Community affairs director, Matteson, Ill. , 1992-2006. Member of the Illinois state house of representatives, 2003-2007. Chief of staff, Illinois state treasurer, 2007-2010. Cook County, Ill. , chief administrative officer, 2010-2012. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Jesse L. Jackson, Jr. , and reelected to the six succeeding Congresses (April 9, 2013-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Communications and Technology Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Energy and Commerce Committee – Standing
- Health Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2013–2025)

Bills sponsored: 153

Bills cosponsored: 2672

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7499	To amend the Consumer Product Safety Act to remove the exclusion of pistols, revolvers, and other firearms from the definition of consumer product in order to permit the issuance of safety standards for such articles by the Consumer Product Safety Commission.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 7500	Responsible Firearms Marketing Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 6947	SAFE Exit Act of 2026	Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote. Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HRES 996	Impeaching Kristi Lynn Arnold Noem, Secretary of Homeland Security, for high crimes and misdemeanors.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Jan 14, 2026
119 HR 6867	NIH Clinical Trial Integrity Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Dec 18, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7599	To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 7591	To amend the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to require certain local educational agencies to distribute guidance to students, parents, and other local community members regarding firearm safety, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HRES 1066	Expressing the condolences of the House of Representatives and honoring the memory of the victims of the mass shooting in Aurora, Illinois, on February 15, 2019.	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Feb 13, 2026
119 HR 7570	To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow certain advance refunding bonds for public school districts to be tax-exempt.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Feb 13, 2026
119 HR 7564	To prevent the purchase of ammunition by prohibited purchasers.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 12, 2026